PRODUCT SPECIFICATION camera solutions
DF5 Series Fixed Mount Dome
5-INCH, INDOOR/OUTDOOR, CEILING/PENDANT, STANDARD/HEAVY-DUTY
Product Features
• 5.9-Inch Acrylic Bubble
• Plenum-Rated Back Box
• Cosmetically Matches Spectra® Dome
• Indoor and Environmental Models Available

– Tough, Reinforced Construction
– 0.090-Inch Injection-Molded Polycarbonate Bubble
– Barrel-Type Key Locks
Pelco’s DF5 Series is a low profile, fixed mount, dome for in-ceiling
or pendant applications. The dome is easy to install and features a
versatile fixed camera mount that allows for 360 degree camera
positioning. Standard and tamper/impact-resistant (heavy-duty)
models are available. Heavy-duty models are ideal for installations
where structural integrity and resistance to vandalism are a priority.
DF5 Series in-ceiling models are available with a standard (DF5),
shortened (DF5S), or heavy-duty (DF5HD) back box. The standard and
shortened back box models can be installed in a hard ceiling or
standard suspended ceiling. The shortened back box version can also
be mounted directly to a hard ceiling using an optional bezel to conceal
the back box for a seamless installation. The heavy-duty model should
only be installed in a fixed ceiling to optimize the integrity of the
vandal-resistant design.
The DF5 Series pendant models mount directly to any recommended
mount, flush to a ceiling, or to 1.5-inch NPT female threaded pipe and
HEAVY-DUTY IN-CEILING MODEL
DF5HD-1
PENDANT MODEL DF5-PG-E0
(SHOWN WITH SWM-GY WALL MOUNT)
are available for indoor and environmental applications. All environ­
mental versions include a sun shield and heater kit and are suitable
for use in temperatures to -60°F (-51°C). Heavy-duty pendant models
(DF5HD-PG) are strengthened by a thicker sun shroud and dual wall
construction.
A variety of lower domes are available for this series. Standard and
shortened back box models are equipped with an acrylic bubble;
available colors for standard models include smoked, clear, chrome,
or gold, and smoked or clear for shortened models. The standard back
box is also available with a flat acrylic window for use in applications
where overhead space is minimal. Flat window colors are clear or
smoked. All heavy-duty domes feature a clear polycarbonate bubble,
0.090-inch thick, which provides an optimum combination of strength
and optical clarity.
DF5 Series options include an aluminum ceiling panel (SD5-P) for
suspended ceiling applications, a pendant conduit adapter (BB5-PCA-BK
IP66
International Standards
Organization Registered Firm;
C1458 / REVISED 5-19-08 ISO 9001 Quality System
                    Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, IN-CEILING DOMES
MECHANICAL
Cable Entry 0.75-inch conduit fitting
GENERAL
MaximumCamera
and Lens Size
DF5, DF5S, and DF5HD (Including BNC connector)*
5.00" L x 2.75" W x 2.75" H
(12.70 x 6.99 x 6.99 cm)
DF5-0F (Including mini BNC connector)
4.5" L x 2.75" W x 2.75" H
(11.43 x 6.99 x 6.99 cm)
Construction
Back Box Aluminum
Mounting Bracket Steel
Bubble
DF5 Acrylic (smoked, clear, chrome, or gold)
DF5S Acrylic (smoked or clear)
DF5HD Series Clear polycarbonate bubble, 0.090-inch thick
DF5-0F Smoked acrylic flat window, 0.06-inch thick
Unit Weight
DF5 Series 2.80 lb (1.27 kg)
DF5S Series 2.65 lb (1.20 kg)